
面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

6-3BL-1

6BL-14 -18222.858 7.0785369.904 38008.18051298-25-55269-59-12 66.008

6BL-12 -18232.537 -12.2005435.199 -66309.427800146-46-45228-20-50 3.014

6BL-11 -18235.058 -2.4725436.850 -13439.893200274-28-32307-41-47 0.628

6-33 -18235.009 -1.6025436.224 -8708.830848265-10-42170-42-10 19.643

6-34 -18236.660 -11.6885416.651 -63309.816888178-03-5692-53-14 10.043

6-35 -18246.697 -17.0965416.990 -92608.861040168-48-20170-44-24 7.196

6-36 -18253.756 -6.5995418.387 -35755.93581381-43-1392-54-53 3.194

6-37 -18253.296 -2.6265421.548 -14236.985048170-02-19268-19-06 3.133

6-38 -18256.382 -9.3955422.090 -50940.535550255-03-35265-01-16 24.471

6-44 -18262.691 -20.0635398.446 -108309.022098162-47-4087-44-05 14.398

6-47 -18276.445 -12.7145402.705 -68689.99137072-47-1389-59-33 3.514

6-49 -18275.405 -5.9805406.062 -32328.250760162-32-24269-45-11 7.359

6-50 -18282.425 -1.4455408.270 -7814.95015072-36-4090-04-16 18.655

6-3-43 -18276.850 -16.1665426.072 -87717.879952194-12-24301-35-44 22.427

6BL-8 -18298.591 -23.4135420.568 -126911.758584236-07-47221-55-23 3.000

6BL-7 -18300.263 7.0055418.077 37953.629385278-27-15222-19-28 59.020

6BL-13 -18291.586 13.6235359.698 73015.1658548-27-09269-59-54 5.000

6-51 -18286.640 1.9895360.433 10661.90123798-28-28270-01-19 20.065



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

6-3BL-1

6-52 -18289.597 1.5725380.279 8457.79858813-35-3195-07-03 4.659

6-46 -18285.068 4.8385381.374 26035.08741279-42-15246-06-44 1.729

6-53 -18284.759 12.6045383.075 67848.277300345-54-5286-12-37 12.676

6-54 -18272.464 19.5285379.990 105060.444720343-12-20177-17-28 7.555

6-55 -18265.231 7.5215377.807 40446.48644775-54-18272-41-58 1.183

6-56 -18264.943 5.8105378.954 31251.722740346-18-3990-24-21 5.683

6-57 -18259.421 4.8425377.609 26038.382778257-54-0191-35-22 3.244

6-58 -18260.101 7.3125374.437 39297.883344349-01-27271-07-26 8.141

6-59 -18252.109 8.9685372.887 48184.05061677-35-10268-33-43 4.540

6-60 -18251.133 8.5015377.321 45712.605821354-08-0696-32-56 7.565

6-61 -18243.608 8.1055376.548 43576.92154083-49-02269-40-56 5.385

6-62 -18243.028 3.6595381.902 19692.379418354-13-5690-24-54 3.095

6-63 -18239.949 3.4135381.591 18367.370083271-20-5997-07-03 14.179

6-64 -18239.615 17.0915367.416 91734.5068568-26-43277-05-44 16.941

合計 倍面積

面  積

-5739.344450387.343

2869.67



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

6-3BL-2

6-51 -18286.640 49.9825360.433 267925.1622068-26-47269-58-19 47.541

6-64 -18239.615 46.6915367.416 250610.02045691-20-59262-54-12 14.179

6-63 -18239.949 -3.4135381.591 -18367.370083174-13-56262-52-57 3.095

6-62 -18243.028 -3.6595381.902 -19692.379418263-49-02269-35-06 5.385

6-61 -18243.608 -8.1055376.548 -43576.921540174-08-0690-19-04 7.565

6-60 -18251.133 -8.5015377.321 -45712.605821257-35-10263-27-04 4.540

6-59 -18252.109 -8.9685372.887 -48184.050616169-01-2791-26-17 8.141

6-58 -18260.101 -7.3125374.437 -39297.88334477-54-0188-52-34 3.244

6-57 -18259.421 -4.8425377.609 -26038.382778166-18-39268-24-38 5.683

6-56 -18264.943 -5.8105378.954 -31251.722740255-54-18269-35-39 1.183

6-55 -18265.231 -7.5215377.807 -40446.486447163-12-2087-18-02 7.555

6-54 -18272.464 -19.5285379.990 -105060.444720165-54-52182-42-32 12.676

6-53 -18284.759 -12.6045383.075 -67848.277300259-42-15273-47-23 1.729

6-46 -18285.068 -4.8385381.374 -26035.087412193-35-31113-53-16 4.659

6-52 -18289.597 -1.5725380.279 -8457.798588278-28-28264-52-57 20.065

合計 倍面積

面  積

-1434.228145147.240

717.11



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

6-3BL-3

6BL-11 -18235.058 -4.4605436.850 -24248.351000196-27-25281-58-53 4.599

6BL-10 -18239.469 -6.6585435.547 -36189.871926194-28-24178-00-59 2.321

6BL-9 -18241.716 -37.3815434.967 -203164.501427194-12-26179-44-02 36.243

6-3-43 -18276.850 -40.7095426.072 -220889.965048252-36-40238-24-14 18.655

6-50 -18282.425 1.4455408.270 7814.950150342-32-24269-55-44 7.359

6-49 -18275.405 5.9805406.062 32328.250760252-47-1390-14-49 3.514

6-47 -18276.445 12.7145402.705 68689.991370342-47-40270-00-27 14.398

6-44 -18262.691 20.0635398.446 108309.02209875-03-35272-15-55 24.471

6-38 -18256.382 9.3955422.090 50940.535550350-02-1994-58-44 3.133

6-37 -18253.296 2.6265421.548 14236.985048261-43-1391-40-54 3.194

6-36 -18253.756 6.5995418.387 35755.935813348-48-20267-05-07 7.196

6-35 -18246.697 17.0965416.990 92608.861040358-03-56189-15-36 10.043

6-34 -18236.660 11.6885416.651 63309.81688885-10-42267-06-46 19.643

6-33 -18235.009 1.6025436.224 8708.83084894-28-32189-17-50 0.628

合計 倍面積

面  積

-1789.509836155.397

894.75


